Wow! What a great summer we had.
Each one of the mission trips had it
own special impact on our group. It
was so exciting to see everyone wo
so hard and put forth such a strong
effort. I’'m always very proud of ho
your work and interact with those w
come in contact with while we are o
trips. Thanks so much for a great summer. I’'m already getting some ideas
together for summer 2011. Make sure you voice your opinion on what you
would like to see happen as far as mission trips go. These are your trips so yol
have to speak up.

These are just ideas...we are not doing this...just something to think
about...maybe...what if...nothing set in stone. Do you get it? I'm just
thinking out loud. What about this:

We go to Matz. Stop at the Rock in St. Louis over night. (1/2 way point). On
the way back we overnight there again. Then the teens and adults that want to
would spend the next week at the Rock and the rest would head home.

I've heard a lot of people want to go back to Corpus so we could offer that trip
also.

Maybe an OKC week long trip to work with a Spanish church.

Grenada again???



Wings Begins Wednesday, August 25

New food guidelines
It was waaaaaaaay to difficult to figure out how many people would be
eating each week. And very difficult to collect money every month. Sorry
guys but | didn’t get a lot of cooperation with on time payments so we will
have to change the way we pay for food each week.
Also, if your teen comes to Wings right from school, you need to give
them money to eat. They are starving and | feel bad not feeding them.
You must purchase all of the meal. You can’t just give me a $1 for
dessert or wait for leftovers and think you can eat for free.
| WILL NOT ALLOW YOUR TEEN TO RUN OFF SITE, 1O GO GET
FOOD. EVENIFYOU FELL ME THEY €AN. ITIS VERY.
DIFFICULT TO KEEP TRACK OF WHERE THEY ARE AND.WHO
CAN GO AND WHO CANT,

We have 32 weeks of Wings. | prefer you pay the entire
amount up front. That would be $160 per teen. That is $5 per
week per teen. Trust me, it's a bargain.

If you cannot pay all at one time:
| will'break it up into four payments with no exceptions given for non
payment. T'll bring it next week.s.no longer acceptable.

1°' 8 weeks--$40
next 7 weeks--$35
next 10 weeks--$50
next 7 weeks--$35

I’m going to list the weeks and the main dish for that night to help you make
your decision about eating.

Aug. 25 pizza

Sep. 1 Manwich

Sep. 8 grilled chicken

Sep. 15 hamburgers

Sep. 22 pasta

Sep. 29 chilidogs



lasagna

beef casserole
no wings
Charlie’s Chi
Brisket
tacos
ravig

INngs
icken and noo
hoagie bake
taco soup/sandwiches
9no wings

Alfredo & sausage
pizza

manwich

lasagna

Swedish meatballs/rice
Sausage Sandwiches
Chicken fried steak

Feb. 23

March 2

March 9

March 16
March 23 ta
March 30 be
April 6 chili
April 13  pizza

April 20 no wings
April 27 hoagie bake
May 4 pasta

May 11  senior night-hamburgers



Bible Study Guidelines
Here is how our Bible study groups will be divided

7"8" grades

9"/10" grades

11"712" grades
Graduated/college age

Evening Schedule

After school — 5:30 p.m.-hangout

5:30 p.m. — 6:15 p.m.- dinner

6:15 p.m.- 6:25 p.m.- announcements

6:30 p.m. — 7:30 p.m. — group time
7"18"-group gamef/bible study
9"/10™-talk time/bible study/prayer prep (opening/closing/special prayer)
11"/12"-bible study/worship prep
College age-cleaning help/bible study

***Schedule during Advent and Lent will be different.

(Advent Wings-Dec. 1, 8, 15. Lent Wings-March 9, 23, 30; April 6, 13)

I’'m really trying to make some changes in the Wings program. The amount of
changes | can make will be directly affected by the amount of committed help |
get from parents. Please encourage them to help.

After Wings “where are we going to eat” time??7??

| just have a few things to say about going out after Wings.

1. Everyone is always invited.

2. You need your own ride. (sometimes that means you have to
wait to be a part of that until you can drive.)

down restaurant and just get water. Itis rude and a waste of time

for the waiter.
DO NOT expect an adult to pay for your meal.

SA a’:‘%



Upcoming Teen Events

Sunday, August 22- Teen cooperative dinner night 5-8 p.m. &
Wednesday, August 25-Wings begins
Sunday, August 29  Mission Trip & Grenada Celebration

4:00 — 4:45-St. Louis and Corpus Christi-open to

all
5:00 p.m. —Grenada Servants and church family
Potluck begins at 5:00 p.m.
Wednesday, Sept. 1 Wings
Sunday, Sept. 5 Movie Night  6:00 p.m. — 8:30

z
i Wednesday, Sept. 8 Wings
Wednesday, Sept. 15 Wings
D Sunday, Sept. 19 Maurice’s Shop Til U

Drop/dodgeball 6:00 p.m. —8:00
Wednesday, Sept. 22 Wings
Sunday, Sept. 26 Homeless Shelter-alc — 3:00 p.m.

Wednesday, Sept 29 Wings

Sunday, October 3  Hayride 5:00 p.m. — 8:00 p.m.

Wednesday, Oct. 6  Wings

Sunday, Oct. 10 Denny/Keisha’'s Wedding
Wednesday, Oct. 13 Wings
Sunday, Oct. 17 Canned food Scav. Alc —4:00 p.m.

Sunday, Oct. 24 Wells Fargo 6:00 p.m.— 8:00 p.m.
Wednesday, Oct. 27 Wings

Sunday, Oct. 31 Holy-ween—Trunk or Treat
Wednesday, Nov. 3 Wings

Saturday, Nov. 6 Faith Owasso Craft Show

Sunday, Nov. 7 Parking ALC —4:00 p.m.
Wednesday, Nov. 10 Wings
Friday, Nov. 12 Craft Show Set up

Saturday, Nov. 13 Immanuel Craft Show
Sunday, Nov. 14 Acolyte Grad. Lunch
Wednesday, Nov. 17 Wings

Friday, Nov. 19 — 21 Weekend Event




Sunday, Nov. 28 Cookie Bake and Deliver 2:00 p.m. —5:00 p.m.
Wednesday, Dec. 1 Wings

Sunday, Dec. 5 Gatesway

Wednesday, Dec. 8 Wings

Saturday, Dec. 11 Drop off Cookies

Sunday, Dec. 12 Cookie Fundraiser

Wednesday, Dec. 15 Wings

Teen cooper ativedinner night
SuRdayAdgust 22

5-8 p.m.

CoS 5800 0 dinnek

Here'safunidea. We'll get together for dinner, but
here’ s the catch. In groups we will cook dinner in
the teen kitchen. Each group will be assigned part

of the dinner to cook. Maybe Bryce and Jill will
make muffins again like they did in Grenada.

Mission Trip Reunion Night Potluck
Sunday, August 29

St. Louisand Corpus will meet at 4:00 p.m.
Grenada will meet at 5:00 p.m.

BRING A POTLUCK DISH THAT FEEDS AT LEAST 8.
CHIPS ARE NOT A DISH
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